
Pacific Rim Golden Retriever Club of Oregon Membership List 2019/2020 

First  Last Phone Email Address Kennel Name 

Valerie Baker 544-961-5016 Vbaker@cenrurytel.net P.O. Box 24 Gleneden Beach, OR 97388   

Jim & Debbie Berry  (C)541-914+8397 Sunshinek9@aol.com   Sunshine 

Alice & Pat Brown (H)360-263-5030 Browns_Golden_Delights@hotmail.com  38002 NE 124th Ave. Amboy, WA 98601 Browns Golden Delights 

Emilie and 
Sue Bullard and Riggins 

503-939-5078 
meritoriousgoldens@gmail.com  20576 SW Lebeau Rd. Sherwood, OR 97140 Meritorious 

Jack Burke (H)503-685-9940   26938 SW Mcleod St. Wilsonville OR 97070 Lifetime member 

Joni Clancy  H)503-877-8890 (C)503-243-2909 jclancy@santiamhospital.org P.O. Box 619 Sublimity, OR 97385   

Dawn Claussen (H)503-829-2152  hsgoldenretrievers@gmail.com 14913 S Leabo Rd. Molalla, OR 97026 Heaven Scent 

Roianne Cox (H)360-694-0617 (C) 360-921-2440   700 NW 54th Street, Vancouver, WA 97663 Chrysos 

Chris  Crawford 503-930-8033 takahagoldenretrievers@gmail.com  4137 Cloud Dr S Salem Or 97302   

Alison  Duff 360-901-6505 alisonduff27@gmail.com 3905 NW Grant Street   

Trisha  Ferris  971-724-0097 trisha@sunsetgoldensoforegon.com  PO Box 81 Banks, OR 97106 
Sunset Golden's of 
Oregon 

Lee and 
Yvonne Herskowitz 

503-730-5026 
drdawg@earthlink.net  6933 SW Corbett Ave Portland, OR 97219 Semper 

Craig  Leech 503-588-8144 971-304-9205 Leechslair99@gmail.com 1170 Rock Creek DR. S.  Salem, OR 97306 Shasta 

Susan Maloch (H)503-362-8137  (SC)503-551-9807  shyangolden@comcast.net  3498 Deer lake Ct. SE, Salem or 97317 Shyan 

Kelli McCulloch (H)360-694-2377 (W) 503-407-6059 kellimcculloch@msn.com 21206 NE 10th ave, Ridgefield wa 98642 Lots of Love 

Lyla Morrell 541-350-8845 Lylamorrell@yahoo.com 22980 Branding Iron Ct., Bend or 97701 Golden Haven 

Lori  Murfitt (H)503-625-3582 (C)503-804-9775 trilogygoldk9s@gmail.com  14805 SW Bell Rd., Sherwood OR 97140 Trilogy 

Robin and 
Tim Murphy (H) 503-658-5889 (C)503-803-3297 robin@murphyhome.org 13707 SE 222nd Damascus OR 97089   

Maryke Nau   goldenonyx@hotmail.com  7625 197th St. SE Snohomish, WA 98642 Onyx 

Becky and 
Chad Parmeter 

503-780-4760 
beckyslayton@hotmail.com  18065 SW Rosa, Beaverton OR 97007 Wood Duck 

Carla Simmons (H)360-256-1960 mylucas@q.com 11312 NE Stutz Rd, Vancouver WA 98685 Golden Gait 

Judy Slayton Bachofner (H) 360.837.3909 (C)503-961-5663 judy@northwestgoldens.com 

2181 Labarre Rd, Washougal WA. 98671 Wood Duck 

Katie Staehely 541-292-4688 columbiarivergoldens@gmail.com 

61107 Columbia River HWY St. Helens, OR 
97056 Columbia River Goldens 

Christa Thompson 503 704-5049 whiskey.creek@gmail.com  P.O . Box Scappoose Or 97056 Whiskey Creek 

Kathy and 
Judy 

Thurman and 
Sherman 

(H) 503-357-3212 (KC)503-803-6169 (JC) 503-970-
0898 sunorch@comcast.net 2600 Larkins Lane Forest Grove, OR 97116 

Sunshine Orchard 
Boarding 
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